Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		01/30/2009	Financial Institution:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DME Corporation
Street Address:	6830 Northwest 16th Terrace
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1868840	SWAN
Serial Number:	75153436	PLANESEAT
Serial Number:	75153438	PLANESEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 856-4000

Email: ksuzan@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth D. Suzan Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100 Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth D. Suzan

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003928 FRAME: 0342**

900126039

Signature:	/Kenneth D. Suzan/
Date:	02/02/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=PNC REL#page1.tif source=PNC REL#page2.tif source=PNC REL#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

This Assignment and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Registrations dated as of January 30, 2009, is given by PNC Bank, National Association, having its principal place of business at 5200 Town Center Circle, Suite 302, Boca Raton, Florida 33486, to DME Corporation, having its principal place of business at 6830 Northwest 16th Terrace, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309; and

WHEREAS, DME Corporation was indebted to PNC Bank, National Association; and WHEREAS, DME Corporation, as security for that indebtedness, did grant to PNC Bank, National Association a security interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations, associated therewith referred to in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations as set forth in a security agreement (the "Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

December 18, 2002, at Reel 2730, Frame 0591;

WHEREAS, said indebtedness has been paid in full and said security interest is thereby not required.

NOW, THEREFORE, PNC Bank, National Association does hereby release and relinquish to DME Corporation all its right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations, and in and to and under the Agreement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations, and does hereby agree that the filing of said Agreement may be removed of record in its entirety by the filing of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and wherever else such filing may be needed. This Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of DME Corporation and PNC Bank, National Association and their respective successors and assigns.

[signature page follows]

	PNG Bank, National Association
By:	Stymond Kypiec
•	Name(printed): PRAYMOND KUPIEC
·—, ·	Title: VICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF <u>Horida</u>)	
COUNTY OF Palm Beach	
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to within instrument, and acknowledged to m	, in the year 2009, before me, the undersigned, personally known to me or proved to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the the that he/she executed the same in his/her-capacity, then, the individual, or the person upon behalf of the instrument. Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA

Betty P. Grunza

Commission # DD667623

Expires: JUNE 11, 2011

BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

EXHIBIT "A"

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No./Registration No.
SWAN	1,868,840
PLANESEAT	75/153,436
PLANESEAT & Design	75/153,438
PLANESEAT	s s

032461/00000 Business 6563171v2

RECORDED: 02/02/2009